JOURNAL OF INFORMATION, KNOWLEDGE AND RESEARCH IN
MECHANICAL ENGINEERING
ISSN 0975 – 668X| NOV 12 TO OCT 13 | VOLUME – 02, ISSUE - 02| Page 515
ELASTOMERIC COMPOSITE: MECHANICAL AND
THERMAL PROPERTIES OF STYRENE BUTADIENE
RUBBER (SBR) BASED ON CARBON BLACK AND
NANOCLAY
1

0
C in 48 hrs for SBR composites
2.9 Scanning electron microscopy
The fracture surface of the vulcanizate was
studied with JEOL (JSM-5610LV) scanning
electron microscope.
JOURNAL OF INFORMATION, KNOWLEDGE AND RESEARCH IN
MECHANICAL ENGINEERING
ISSN 0975 – 668X| NOV 12 TO OCT 13 | VOLUME – 02, ISSUE - 02| Page 517
Table 1: Sample designations for neat SBR, SBR/CB without NC and with NC composites.
Sample code SBR Zno Stearic
Acid
Carbon Black Oil TDQ Sulphur CBS TMTD Nano
Clay
SBRN0C0 100 5.0 2.0 _ 2.0 1.0 2.5 1.5 0.2 _
SBRN0C10 100 5.0 2.0 10 2.0 1.0 2.5 1.5 0.2 _
SBRN0C15 100 5.0 2.0 15 2.0 1.0 2.5 1.5 0.2 _
SBRN0C20 100 5.0 2.0 20 2.0 1.0 2.5 1.5 0.2 _
SBRN0C25 100 5.0 2.0 25 2.0 1.0 2.5 1.5 0.2 _
SBRN0C30 100 5.0 2.0 30 2.0 1.0 2.5 1.5 0.2 _
SBRN3C20 100 5.0 2.0 20 2.0 1.0 2.5 1.5 0.2 3.0
SBRN5C20 100 5.0 2.0 20 2.0 1.0 2.5 1.5 0.2 5.0
SBRN7C20 100 5.0 2.0 20 2.0 1.0 2.5 1.5 0.2 7.0
SBRN10C20 100 5.0 2.0 20 2.0 1.0 2.5 1.5 0.2 10.0
SBRN12C20 100 5.0 2.0 20 2.0 1.0 2.5 1.5 0.2 12.0
3. Results and discussion
3.1 Mechanical properties
The effect of nanoclay on tensile properties,
elongation at break and hardness of the SBR- carbon